6PSF-d 24-1359 AN ORDINANCE GRANTING A THIRTY (30) YEAR TAX 

ABATEMENT TO CROWN VILLAGE URBAN RENEWAL, INC., 27 

PRINCE STREET, ELIZABETH, NEW JERSEY 07208, FOR A 

PROJECT TO CONSTRUCT TWO RESIDENTIAL AFFORDABLE 

H O U S I N G  B U I L D I N G S  C O N S I S T I N G  O F 

ONE-HUNDRED-EIGHTY-FIVE (185) RESIDENTIAL RENTAL 

UNITS, WHEREIN THE FIRST BUILDING SHALL CONSIST OF 

ONE-HUNDRED-EIGHT (108) SENIOR AFFORDABLE HOUSING 

UNITS, OF WHICH TWENTY (20) UNITS SHALL BE RESTRICTED 

TO TENANTS AT 50% AREA MEDIAN INCOME (“AMI”) AND 

EIGHTY-EIGHT (88) UNITS SHALL BE RESTRICTED TO 

TENANTS AT 60% AMI (THE “BUILDING 1 INCOME RESTRICTED 

UNITS”), AND THE SECOND BUILDING SHALL CONSIST OF

[...]

F O R  A  P R O J E C T  T O  C O N S T R U C T 

O N E - H U N D R E D - F O R T Y - F O U R  ( 1 4 4 )  N O N - S E N I O R 

AFFORDABLE HOUSING RESIDENTIAL RENTAL UNITS, 

WHEREIN TWELVE (12) UNITS SHALL BE RESTICTED TO 

TENANTS AT 50% AREA MEDIAN INCOME (“AMI”) AND 

ONE-HUNDRED-THIRTY-TWO (132) UNITS SHALL BE 

RESTRICTED TO TENANTS AT 60% AMI (THE “INCOME 

RESTRICTED UNITS”) AND APPROXIMATELY 8,149 SQUARE 

FEET OF COMMERCIAL SPACE AND APPROXIMATELY 33% OF 

ON-SITE PARKING SPACES LOCATED AT 572-588 SOUTH 

ORANGE AVENUE, 80-82 WHITNEY STREET, 84 WHITNEY

[...]

Administration/Office of Management and Budget

Action:  (   ) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing    (   ) Amending

Type of Service: Budget Insertion

Purpose: The 2026 Anti-Violence for Out-of-School Youth Project for the 

Newark Street Academy, which will support One hundred five (105) out of 

school youth, who have either dropped out of school or are in serious risk 

of dropping out and have not succeeded in a traditional academic 

environment (All Wards)

Funding Source:   New Jersey Department of Community Affairs, 

Division of Housing and Community Resources

[...]

(   ) Fair & Open   (   ) No Reportable Contributions   (   ) RFP   (   ) RFQ 

(   ) Private Sale   (X) Grant   (   ) Sub-recipient   (   ) N/A     

Monitoring Dept./Agency:  Not Applicable

Additional Information:  

This Grant will provide funding for the Newark Youth Academy targeting 

One Hundred and Five (105) out-of-school juveniles, who have not 

succeeded in a traditional academic environment.

A motion was made by the Council of the Whole to Adopt. The motion was 

adopted by the following votes:

Yes: Amina Bey, Patrick O. Council, Carlos M. Gonzalez, Dupré L.